Case Number: 6019420/2024



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Dr Theodosios Kontozoglou

Respondent: Medilink Consulting Ltd

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre

On: 23 April 2025

Before: Regional Employment Judge Burgher

Appearances

For the Claimant: In person
For the Respondent: Did not attend

JUDGMENT

- 1 Mr Syed Khizer is dismissed as the Respondent to the claim. The correct Respondent is changed to Medilink Consulting Ltd.
- 2 The Claimant's claim for unlawful deduction of wages relating to notice for a planned 3 month locum agreement fails and is dismissed. The Respondent, a locum agency, was contractually entitled to end the 3 month placement early pursuant to the directions of the end user, the Colchester Hospital, who were themselves contractually entitled to do this.

Approved by:

Regional Employment Judge Burgher

Dated: 28 April 2025

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

All judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.

Case Number: 6019420/2024